## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

### APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: <b>19161-D1</b>	2. Status Change Date:	,	City					
3. Package File No(s):			Filing/Pri	es File No.: ority Date: <b>04/14/</b> on Complete Date:				
5a. ☐ Applicant ☐ Owner ☐ WU ☐ Address Change  KENT DUNN 25923 ROAD A MOSCOW KS 67952	C Person ID <b>28502</b> Add Seq#		ner □ WUC Person ID ress Change Add Seq#					
5c. Owner WUC Address Change	Person ID Add Seq#	.1	· □ WUC ss Change		son ID I Seq#			
6. Change No.: 3	☐ UMW Reasonable Q: ction/Expiration Date:	7. Use of Water  Groundwater  UMW: IRR-Irrigation  UMW:  UMW:						
8. Action Trail				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
9. Special Conditions								
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Star Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base	Acres:		·			
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap	☐ Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr			
12. Waiver Rule ID: New Date Requested:  Applies: Rule No.:  Rule Type:  Rule SubType:								
Comments				Processed 04/15/2025 MAM	Entered			
				Reviewed	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

	No. <b>1916</b>			ounty: <b>S</b>		sin: CI	MARR	ON RIV	/ER	Stream	1:			Spec	ial Use	Area:				ı			
14 0	loints of Dive	ersion, Rates & Qua						1						-									
14. P									_				Oty			Rate g			torage		Storag		0 1
DE!	PDIV	Qualifier	S	T	R	ID	'N	ʻW	Cor	nment (	(AKA Li	ne)	Auth	1 <i>F</i>	Add	Auth	Add	A	uth	Add	d Auth/A	aa	Overlaps
DEL	46794																				1		
ENT		NWSENE	5	31	33W		3682	1280	1				268	2	268	700	700						
		e e																					
15.	Limitations	з Туре: Туре:	Quant Quant	-	,	Rate:					h file no	2. 2.			l								
16.	Metering		Require	d 🗌	Anti-Re	everse	Require	ed [	] Sea	al Requ	iired	Comp	liance [	Date:	12/31/2	2025							
17	Place of Use	<u> </u>		,																			
	PUSE S		N		NE¼ sw	SE	NE	NV NW	V <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	SE	NE	SV NW	V1/ <sub>4</sub>	SE	NE	SE	5W	SE	То	tal	Owner(s)	Chg?	Overlaps
снк	60702	·		L NVV	- SW	J.	I NL	I	311	J.	INL.	·	- J		NE.		- ON	52					
																					1		
					1																		
18. * + #	Point of Di	version and Place	e of Use	e Overla	ps				1		** ++ ## ^^											а	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 15, 2025

KENT DUNN 25923 ROAD A MOSCOW KS 67952

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 19161-D1

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files number and meet current specifications.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 19,161-D1 dated 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KENT DUNN 25923 ROAD A MOSCOW KS 67952

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						File No	. 1916	1-D1								D	CE	IVED
						110 110	. <u>1010</u>	101								KC	IUE.	00 em
	Application is he	ereby r	nade f	or app		of the Co		nginee		_	the (ch		e or b	oth):		A	PR 14	2025
	under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i					dition	s desc	ribed l	below.	len City	Field Offi
	The source of s										ce wat					DIVISO	n or vva	ter Resou
	Name and addr	ess of	Applic	ant: K	ent Du	ınn												
	25923 Road A I				£												1	24
	Phone Number:	166	10) 6	49-	700	18		Email	addre	ss:KA	ADUA	VIN G	PL	D, (	om			
Phone Number: (630) 649 - 7008 Email address: KADUNN @ PLD, COM  Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same as Above																		
	Phone Number:	1	`	-				Email	oddro	201	,					-		-
		-						Eman	auure	55	-					-		
	The presently a																	
	Owner of Land																-	
	(If there is more the						ental sh	eets as	neces	sary )				-				
*	E.	I			idon se	ppiome			110000	Jary.)	01	A11/		Г		F1/		TOTAL
		NEW	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼			NE½ NW½ SW½ SI			SE1/4	NE' NW SW S			SE1/4	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE			SE¼	TOTAL
-	Twp. Range	NE%	INVV 74	SVV 74	SE¼	NE%	100074	SVV 74	SE%	NE.74	INVV/4	SVV 74	SE%	NE%	1444.74	SVV/4	SE%	
_					- 10												$\vdash$	
-												-			-		$\vdash$	
=							<u> </u>					13/10		<u></u>				
	If this applicatio Owner of Land	NA	AME:								ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:		7	
	(If there is more the	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		\						
			NE	E¼			NV	V1/4	93		SV	N1/4			S	E¼		TOTAL
36	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
_			1,		5%						1.							
		1																
_			1.74		( )													

5.	Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				3 34 34
	One in the	135 1 7 1	Quarter of the	NC	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
					South, Range		
					1320 feet West of		
					Depth of well		
1					feet North		
					No change, point better of		
					ed or if existing point is		
					Quarter of the		
	of Section	5	Township	31	South, Range	33	Quarter
	in SW	Co	unty Kansas 3692	foot North	1280 feet West of S	Southoast sorm	v of coetion
					Proposed well depth		
L	This point is. []	Additional Wei	Geo Center List C	other water rig	nts that will use this point		<u> </u>
г						N STATE OF THE STA	
6.	Presently author						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),
- 1	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
- 1	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	NoGE	es	feet North	feet W	est)
- 1	☐This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be change	ed as follows:	No change, point better d	escribed with GP	S as follows:
. 1					ed or if existing point is		March and the second second second
		and the same of th			Quarter of the		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO
	of Section		Guarter of the	and any Assessment of the Asse	South, Range		(\A/\
					feet West of		
	Proposed Pate		Proposed Quantity	1661 1401111 _	Proposed well depth	(foot)	or section.
- 1	This point is:	Additional Wol	Proposed Quartity _	than water rig	nts that will use this point	(leet)	
L	This point is. []	Additional vvei	Geo Center List C	uner water ng	its that will use this point		
7.	The changes her	oin are desired	for the following reason	2			
1.			Tiol the following reason	15 :	Mouth		
	(produce no operation	-/		300	) 200 100 North	100 200	300
					mlanlanlanh		
					-1+++	- /-	4
8.	If a well, is the test	t hole log attach	ned? X Yes No	200	-141+1=	1+1+	1=200
0	The change(n) (	محمد (مطالليب)	nlatad bus		/		100
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) com	pleted by r		/ <del>-</del>		13
				100	<i>+</i> 1 + 1 + 1 =	1+1+	100
40	If the market of alliance			1			4
10.	If the point of diver			[			
	(a) What are you	going to do wit	h the old well?	West 0	±utuuluutuuduutuu	առահայայո	East
	DivalCan			A	-		
	Plug/Cap			100	+1+1+1=	1 + 1 +	100
	(b) When will this	be done? Upo	n Completion of new well	7	V		13
				E	/ <u>=</u>		/ =
11.	Groundwater Mana		t recommendation attache	d? 200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1+1+	200
	□ Y	'es 🛛 No		E		_ /_	3
							EI
12.	Assisted by LM			300	200 100 0	100 200	300
132	If the proposed poi	nt of diversion v	vill be relocated more than	300	South	Scale: 1 hashm	ark=10 ft
100	feet but within 2,64	10 feet of the ex	isting point of diversion, at	tach 13b.If the	proposed point of diversi	on will be reloca	ted within a 300

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existi	ng point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	(s) of use identified in this application?
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>	s) of use identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial dam Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	age to property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwate or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the curre agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application p contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at, Kansas, this	day of, 20
VALLEY	
Xent Dunn	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)  State of Kansas  County of Finney  SS  BRANDIS  Notary Public, S  My Appointm OZ OL	tate of Kansas ent Expires 28
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my present of 10 kg. 20 25	the and sworn to before me this 147 day
My Commission Expires 62 01 28	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applica accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate ow the appropriate fee must be paid.	ble portions of the application form must be completed wit ners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDULE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agrication to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	aulture
<ul> <li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less</li></ul>	\$200

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	2025 requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authe topographic map accompanying the application to characteristics.	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized tradius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ole Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n.   Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \( \subseteq \)	be located more than feet from the previously lot Applicable
6.		well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 25, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and it the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of watering the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the market of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the market of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion of time. By March 1, 20 26 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the works for diversion has been completed and the works for	completed on or before December 31, 2025_, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	i <b>ired notice.</b>
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \( \square \) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muland bolling
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Buly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEXER
revi	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Lec	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance:
665 pre	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas )
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jinney
		Acknowledged before me on April 15, 2025
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature:
		Nótary Public
		My commission expires:  My Appointment Expires  PUBLIC (Notary Seal)  Notary Seal  Public (Notary Seal)
		CANSAS, IV

Page 4

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Street Add		Kent 1 25923	DULLA Rol A	WO#:28448 Date:4/8/35 Test #:   E LOG:
City, State	):	Dosna	1. 180	167952 Driller: Dava Ferres
County:	Sus	Quarter	NE	Section: 5 Township: 21 Range: 33
Location:	I O son			S+122'E GPS: 37.383520N 100.9280200
Rig #:	1 Carson	0		Elevation: 2937 Static WL: 355' Estimated? Upp-NP
ing w.	1000		-	Elevation: 9937 Static WL: 355' Estimated? Ues-NP Proposed Well Depth
	- Again	All Colors	Qc	Proposed Well Depth 60.7
		F	115	PHASEMENT WELL LOCATION INCLUDING 20' SUMP
	4	Footage		AND THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
	0		2	Survice
	2		38	Bears Clay Colors Low Low Sans
	38		57	Sound train to more
- N.	57		Colo	Bray Clar Caliche
	tilo		326	Sant this flew oflow
	96		109	Brain Clair Limited Few Computer State
	109		295	Soud fine to med coarse small to med crowl few Rodnes
		-		Day Cristing no great (COURSE SMOW to med ground ten Kodyns
2.0/	295	01	340	Sound the to med corner smeet to few longer (Rough in places)
30%	340	21	381	1 X 1911, 1412 10 10001, 17 17 17 18 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
15400	381	8	389	Sand five to south clay raised
30%	389	17	406	Sand Love to med royang Lew small to lance and
- surveyer for your great and greater	4010	TAMOREUPOND-A-	1425	Beaus Lie Chay, Some sauss
	1425		14/14/	Line Rook, Comparant Same
7	1444	tmanin'ib*	479	BROWNS Class. Comer and Eninos, Level le mokark
10%	479	7	1481c	Sout Site
15%	486	20	150%	Soud store some some stores (used a little moder)
10%	50%	19	525	[Soulstens some scopeles (Complet used a lite usely)
10%	525	15	590	1 Court of the Contract of the
10%	Lucinian and annual	257	physical marries of the examination	Sportfan Soursten (Frank + Comorted)
100	540		567	DO APRICIO DESIGNATION ( COMPANION)
	567	**Ibanide*	576	Scopstone, Limeston CSlurgery Change
- Field	576		578	Scholatore (HARO) Scholatore Scapelow (HARO) (Sleither Clays Scapelose Limitario Few Red
5%	578	29	607	Soudishere Scepsters (HARR) Collettay Class
	607	*********	615	Scorpstone Limitable Lews Rock
	615	111	630	Rad Bed Chara)
	1.5			
1,0				
	·			Took D
	-			C 1 1 1 1 1
	<b> </b>		-	- Test Ria - Set no litest- - Pet to Morth - 5 - Sugar Gel 14
				- FO TO VORING
				5 Deger (rel)
			R. A.	Co-Capaul Co-Godonnie Muse
				la-Ratornie Muy
				1-Peems Plus.
				1-424 Charles Black
				2-Bagan
			11/	
Lanine				A ALMA THE WAY OF THE PARTY OF

